

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0205, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Craig Somerville as a member of the Lake County Emergency System Board.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Lake County Emergency System Board; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Craig Somerville as a member of the Lake County Emergency System Board for a term ending November 30, 2012.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Craig Somerville as a member of Lake County Emergency System Board for a term ending November 30, 2012 be and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on March 13, 2012.

RESUME: Craig Somerville, Antioch Police Department, 433 Orchard Street, Antioch, IL EXPERIENCE: Antioch Chief of Police, Lake County Sheriff's Office MEMBERSHIPS: Lake County Chief of Police Assn, Lake County Teen Court Advisory Board, Northwest Radio Network, Illinois Tactical Officers Assn.